   National Electronics & Watch Co,. Ltd.
BC10
M11-1656D GPS watch Instruction Manual
Ref: UI-11-1656D-006
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the GPS watch. This GPS watch is packed with personal Training
features like speed, trip time, laps, etc.  GPS can display your current location in an electronic
map. Watch features include 12/24H Time format, Chronograph, World time, 5 daily Alarms, 6

   National Electronics & Watch Co,. Ltd.
BC10
Data numbering system/ Legend:
Following is the data numbering system.
Sample data number: D-010502-101-G
D – means Data
01 – Data number
05 - Month
02 - Day
1   - Data is referred to Time 1 or 2 for Time 2
01 - File number of the day
G   - Data from GPS
Setting the User’s information:
Press S7 from ALARM mode to go to SET mode and select USER by pressing S1 or S5
when the USER option is highlighted. The sequence of setting are as follows by pressing S3
button: Gender  Age  Weight  Height Press S1/S5 to change values. Press S3 to set
next parameter. Press S7 to exit.
Setting HRM in SET mode:
• Press S1/S5 to select HRM and press S3 to confirm and it will appear “HRM ZN / ZONE 1”.
Press S1/S5 to select which zone you prefer. There are 3 zones available, HR zones 1 to 3.
• Press S3 to set the HR zone. User has an option to manually change it by pressing S1/S5.
• Press S3 to set the Low/High limit of the zone. You can still manually change the value by
pressing S1/ S5.
• Press S3 to the Zone Alarm ON or OFF. Press S1 or S5 to change setting.
• Press S7 to exit.
TIMER mode
Setting the TIMER:
Press and hold S11 until the Timer “1” digit starts to blink.  Press S1/S5  to select the interval
timer “SEG 1 to 6”. Press S3 to set the hour, minute & second. Press S1/S5 to increase or
decrease the value. Press S7 to exit setting.
Note: If there is no key operation within 3-4 minutes in this mode, the watch will auto exit to
Time mode.
ALARM mode
Setting the ALARM:
Press S7 from TIMER mode to enter ALARM mode. The watch will display the alarm view.
Press and hold S11 until the Alarm “1” digit starts to blink. Press S1/S5 to select the Alarm 1
to 5. Press S3 to set the hour, minute, Time, Alarm and Chime.
For Chime, press S1/S5 to turn it ON or OFF. Also note when Chime is ON, the Key tone is
automatically ON and the Chime icon appears in all modes. Likewise, if Chime is OFF the
Key tone is automatically OFF.
Alarm setting in SET mode:
• Select ALARM then press S3
• Select ALARM 1 to ALARM 5 by pressing S1/S5 and then press S3 to enter.
• Set the HOUR. Press S1/S5 to change values. Press S3 to enter
• Set the MINUTE. Press S1/S5 to change values. Press S3 to enter
• Set the alarm time referred to T1 or T2. Press S1/S5 to change. Press S3 to enter
• Set the alarm ON or OFF. Press S1/S5 to change. Press S3 to enter
• Set the Chime ON or OFF. Press S1/S5 to change. Press S3 to enter
• Press S7 to exit alarm setting
SET mode
Press S7 from ALARM mode to SET mode. 1.5 seconds later the watch will display the
setting options: Press S5 the ff. Sequence are as follows; AUTO LAP, TIME, UNIT, USER,